502148980 12/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomomi OSHIBA	11/15/2012
Tomoko MINE	11/15/2012
Hitomi MOTANI	11/15/2012
Saburou HIRAOKA	11/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	2-7-2 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-7014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13693100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126618002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000
Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP
Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OHI-1014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald C. Lucas

Total Attachments: 1

source=OHI_1014_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029398 FRAME: 0017 P \$40.00 13693100

502148980

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sum of One to the undersigned by the Assignee, Konica Minolta Business Techra corporation organized under the laws of undersigned by these presents hereby soid, entire right, title and interest in and to the i	Japan receipt whereof is hereby acknows assigned, transferred and set over unto the	owledged, the
PRODUCTION PROCESS OF TO	NER FOR ELECTROSTATIC IM	AGE DEVELOPMENT
said invention being fully described and/or of America 1) executed on or before this din and for the United States and all foreign successors, assigns or other legal represent therefor may be granted, as fully and enundersigned if this assignment and sale had	ate, or 2) Serial Nofiled no countries, the same to be held and enjoy natives, to the full ends of the terms for natirely as the same would have been he	yed by said assignee, its which all Letters Patent
And Said Assignee is Hereby Autsaid invention in any of said countries at its	horized to make application for and to reselection.	eceive Letters Patent for
And By This Covenant The Unde of title to said invention and Letters Pate assignee, will execute and deliver any and said invention; or any Letters Patent which or other legal representatives, and, upon additional or divisional applications for preissue of any Letters Patents to be granter requisite for procuring the same or for ais said assignee, its successors, assigns or other	all papers that may be necessary or desire in may be granted therefor in said Assigne the request and at the expense of said as atents for said invention, or any part or p and therefor, and will make all rightful oat ding therein, without further compensation	d at the expense of said able to perfect the title to e, its successors, assigns signee, will execute any parts thereof, and for the hs and do all lawful acts
And The Commissioner of Pat Requested to issue any and all Letters Pa	tents and Trademarks is Hereb itent of the United States for said invention	
Dated: November 15, 2012	Tomoni Oshiba	L.S.
Dated: November 15, 28/2	TOMOMI OSHIBA	L.S.
Dated: <u>Navember 15, 2012</u>	Hitomi Motani HITOMI MOTANI	L.S.
Detect: 2012	Salmon Hirackar SABUROU HIRACKA	L.S.
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:	·	L.S,

PATENT REEL: 029398 FRAME: 0018

RECORDED: 12/04/2012